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Make doors more comfortable,
High-spec door closer.

Promising strong closing strength suitable 
for air-tight door.

We aim for stability that cares for everyone 
from children to senior citizens.

Funct ion

Exc lus ive  un i t  
each  for  

r igh t  and  le f t  hand

Specification

Max. opening
angle

Durability

Standard
function

Handing

1st closing speed

Material

500,000 cycles

Aluminum Alloy

Right hand or Left hand

Application Concealed-in

Offset hung：105°
Center hung：110° 160° 140°

Track-Rail

Double Cylinder

Pull side Push side

○ ○ ○

2nd closing speed ○ ○ ○

Latching action ○ ○ ○

Delayed action ‐ ‐ ‐

Backcheck ‐ ‐ ‐

Closing force adjustment ○ ○ ○

The GEOPRO series provides the high-level functions required of door closers. 

The arm link type specifications have of course achieved 500,000 times 

durability performance equivalent to JIS Grade 1, even for the concealed 

specification. The strong closing force that closes any door completely can be 

used in a wide range of applications from electronic locks to air-tight doors.

By using a rack & pinion mechanism that provides precise control, we make 

stable closing speed possible. The door closers always close with a stable 

speed, so anybody from children to senior citizens can safely pass through. 

GEOPRO series realizes a safe and comfortable office environment.

Mechanism

Stronger  la tch ing  power

S tab l e  c l os i ng  speed











Standard Application

Left hand or Right hand

●  These independent valves enable you to adjust the closing 

speed according to the usage circumstances. 

●  This ensure to close the door firmly by increasing the closing 

speed at 2 degree before closed position. 

●  Closing force appropriate to size, weight and environment of 

the door is obtained by this function.
●  This function is operated only by turning the torque 

adjustment nut.
●  Factory preset torque has been adjusted for door size of 950 

x 2100 (mm).
●  When increasing the closing force, turn the torque adjustment 

nut clockwise, and when decreasing the force, turn the nut 

counterclockwise.
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GC-4V
GD-4V
CO-54

2nd speed control valve

latching 
speed 
control 
valve

（1/8"）
Allen wrench 

1st speed 
control valve

Closing power 
adjustment bolt

Stronger

Weaker

Slower
Faster

Slower
Faster

Slower
Faster

Weaker Stronger
（6mm）

Weaker

Torque adjustmentStronger

Closing power 
adjustment bolt

Allen wrench 

●  Adjusting closing power according to table.

Max. Door

Width (mm)

Max. Door

Weight (kg)

Turns of closing power 

adjustment bolt

from Preset from Min.

800 30 -6 0

900 45 -4 +2

950 65 0 +6

1050 100 +6 +12

1st and 2nd speed control valves

Latching action

Torque Adjustment Function

Door opening 
directions

Left hand door Right hand door

Specification and AdjustmentModel Chart

latching speed

2nd closing speed

1st closing speed

CONCEALED TYPE

Model No.
Applicable door size

Thickness of applicable door（mm）

Without hold-open With hold-open Steel door Wooden door

Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand Width （mm） Weight （kg） Standard
installation

Top Jamb 
installation

Standard
installation

Top Jamb 
installation

GC-4V-R GC-4V-L GCS-4V-R GCS-4V-L 800 to 1050 15 to 100 40 or more 40 or more 45 or more 40 or more

Specification

Application Standard Top Jamb

Handing
Select handing, Right hand or Left 
hand.

Material Aluminum Alloy

Adjustable 

range of 

Max. opening 

angle

Offset 

hung

case:

18mm

offset

75°－ 105° 68°－ 105°

75°－ 105° 68°－ 104°

75°－ 105° 68°－ 105°

Center hung 73°－ 109° 73°－ 109°

Offset hung

(180°opening)
98°－ 180° 92°－ 180°

Performance Durability 500,000 cycles

Standard function

1st speed Adjustment
2nd speed Adjustment
Latching action
Closing Force adjustment

Function N o . G C S - 4 V - L

・ ＧＣ：GEOPRO CONCEALED TYPE

・ No number：without hold-open
・Ｓ	 ：with hold-open

・ Ｒ：Right hand door
・Ｌ：Left hand door

Standard installation and Top Jamb installation

■Standard installation

※Right and left hand doors are also the same in the case of Jamb installation.

■Top Jamb installation

Door Door
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Overlapping dimension
must be more 
than 15mm

Please prevent any materials from contacting 
this closing power adjustment section.

Flat head machine screw M5x12L  4 pcs.
Flat head tapping screw φ5x30L  4 pcs.

2nd speed 
control valve

1st speed control valve

latching speed control valve

Cutout

32 1 弱
く

ト
ル

ク
調

整

強
く

Track-rail

Flat head machine screw M5x12L  5 pcs.
Flat head tapping screw φ4x25L  5 pcs.

①②③④

Installing position of stopper

⑤⑥

Center of hinge

32

9
3

66
288.5

9

120
29 36

579（Cutout of door）

149 332.5

closing power adjustment bolt

Arm

∅26

29

12
3.

2

34
23

8
19

80
.5

3
3.

2

169 530

12400

25

102

20
332.5

P

149
8 316.5

32

21

86
.2

19

13 126 126 126 126 13169

29

87

コンシールド持出吊_標準

Body

Track-rail

Body

2 1 弱
く

ト
ル

ク
調

整

強
く

Arm253

latching speed control valve

1st speed control valve2nd speed control valve

Flat head machine screw M5x12L  4 pcs.
Flat head tapping screw φ5x30L  4 pcs.

⑥ ⑤
Installing position of stopper

④ ③ ② ①

Center of 
hinge

Overlapping 
dimension
must be more 
than 15mm

Cutout

9

21

32

316.58

P

20

102 400 12

530169

3.
2 80

.5

19

8

23
34

closing power 
adjustment bolt

332.5149

５７９（Cutout of door）120

9

288.5

29

131261261261261349

87
3

86
.2

29

32

12

3.
2

19
3

コンシールド持出吊 _ 逆取付

Please prevent any materials from contacting 
this closing power adjustment section.

Flat head machine screw M5x12L  5 pcs.
Flat head tapping screw φ4x25L  5 pcs.

149 332.5

∅26

Track-rail

Body

32 1 弱
く

ト
ル

ク
調

整

強
く

Arm25

Center of hinge

⑥ ⑤
Installing position of stopper

④ ③ ② ①

Flat head machine screw M5x12L  5 pcs.
Flat head tapping screw φ4x25L  5 pcs.

latching speed control valve

1st speed control valve2nd speed 
control valve

Flat head machine screw M5x12L  4 pcs.
Flat head tapping screw φ5x30L  4 pcs.

Please prevent any materials from contacting 
this closing power adjustment section.
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closing power adjustment bolt

332.5

36

288.5
66

146

145 550（Cutout of door）

87

145

19
3.

2
9

3

165

コンシールド中心吊_標準

Overlapping dimension
must be more 
than 15mm

Cutout

32

9
3

29

12
3.

2
86

.2
19

Center of 
hinge

Track-rail

Body

2 1 弱
く

ト
ル

ク
調

整

強
く

Arm253

latching speed control valve

1st speed control valve2nd speed control valve

Flat head machine screw M5x12L  4 pcs.
Flat head tapping screw φ5x30L  4 pcs.

⑥ ⑤
Installing position of stopper

④ ③ ② ①

21

32

316.58
332.5

20

102 400 12

530

8

23
34∅26

closing power 
adjustment bolt

332.5
288.5

1312612612612613

29

145

20

550（Cutout of door）

145

165

145

コンシールド中心吊_逆取付

Overlapping 
dimension
must be more 
than 15mm

Cutout
9

86
.2

29

32

12

3.
2

19
3

Please prevent any materials from contacting 
this closing power adjustment section.

Flat head machine screw M5x12L  5 pcs.
Flat head tapping screw φ4x25L  5 pcs.

3.
2

3
80

.5

87
19

9
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Type "P" dimension
（offset dimension）

Hold-open device, stopper device installation position
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥

Maximum.
Opening 

angle

18 75° 80° 86° 91° 98° 105°
25 75° 81° 86° 92° 98° 105°
20 75° 81° 86° 91° 98° 105°

Type
Hold-open device, stopper device installation position
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥

Maximum.
Opening angle 73° 79° 86° 93° 100° 109°

Type
Hold-open device, stopper device installation position
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥

Maximum.
Opening angle 73° 79° 86° 93° 100° 109°

Type "P" dimension
（offset dimension）

Hold-open device, stopper device installation position
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥

Maximum.
Opening 

angle

18 68° 74° 81° 88° 96° 105°
25 68° 74° 80° 87° 95° 104°
20 68° 74° 81° 88° 96° 105°

Model No. Applicable 
door size

Applicable door 
thickness（mm）Without hold-open With hold-open

Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand Width（mm） Weight（kg） Steel door Wooden door

GC-4V-R GC-4V-L GCS-4V-R GCS-4V-L 800 
to 1050

15 
to 100

40 
or more

45 
or more

Model No. Applicable 
door size

Applicable door 
thickness（mm）Without hold-open With hold-open

Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand Width（mm） Weight（kg） Steel door Wooden door

GC-4V-R GC-4V-L GCS-4V-R GCS-4V-L 800 
to 1050

15 
to 100

40 
or more

45 
or more

Model No. Applicable 
door size

Applicable door 
thickness（mm）Without hold-open With hold-open

Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand Width（mm） Weight（kg） Steel door Wooden door

GC-4V-R GC-4V-L GCS-4V-R GCS-4V-L 800 
to 1050

15 
to 100

40 
or more

40 
or more

Model No. Applicable 
door size

Applicable door 
thickness（mm）Without hold-open With hold-open

Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand Width（mm） Weight（kg） Steel door Wooden door

GC-4V-R GC-4V-L GCS-4V-R GCS-4V-L 800 
to 1050

15 
to 100

40 
or more

40 
or more

●  Make sure to install a door 
stopper in case of using 
this model.

●  Make sure to install a door 
stopper in case of using 
this model.

●  Make sure to install a 
door stopper in case of 
using this model.

●  Make sure to install a door 
stopper in case of using 
this model.

Center hung（110° opening）

Standard installation

Top Jamb installation

Offset hung（105° opening）

Standard installation

Top Jamb installation



Track-rail

Body

32 1 弱
く

ト
ル

ク
調

整

強
く

Arm25

Overlapping dimension
must be more 
than 15mm

Cutout

32

9
3

29

12
3.

2
86

.2
19

Please prevent any materials from contacting 
this closing power adjustment section.

Flat head machine screw M5x12L  4 pcs.
Flat head tapping screw φ5x30L  4 pcs.

2nd speed control valve

latching speed control valve

Flat head tapping screw φ4x25L  5 pcs.

①②③④
Installing position of stopper

⑤⑥

Center of hinge

If you set the stopper at the 
positions of  ①②, you do 
not need this cutout.

66
288.5

36

332.5

closing power adjustment bolt

∅26 34
23

8
19

80
.53.

2

530

12400102

20

332.5
215（Cutout of door）

8 316.5

32

21

126 126 126126 1313

29

639（Cutout of door）

min
. 20

89

109

12

87

89

109

9
3

コンシールド丁番吊_ 逆取付

1st speed control valve

Flat head machine screw M5x12L  5 pcs.

Track-rail

Body

2 1 弱
く

ト
ル

ク
調

整

強
く

Arm253

215（Cutout of door）

latching speed control valve

1st speed control valve2nd speed control valve

⑥ ⑤
Installing position of stopper

④ ③ ② ①

32

316.58
332.5

20

102 400 12

8
closing power 
adjustment bolt

29

1312612612612613109

min
. 20

89

Flat head machine screw M5x12L  4 pcs.
Flat head tapping screw φ5x30L  4 pcs.

21

530

3.
2 80

.5
19

23
34∅26

332.5

12

288.5

87

109

89

コンシールド丁番吊_ 逆取付

Overlapping 
dimension
must be more 
than 15mm

Cutout

9

86
.2

29

32

12

3.
2

19
3

If you set the stopper at the 
positions of  ①②, you do 
not need this cutout.

Please prevent any materials from contacting 
this closing power adjustment section.

Flat head machine screw M5x12L  5 pcs.
Flat head tapping screw φ4x25L  5 pcs.

17 18

Type
Hold-open device, stopper device installation position
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥

Maximum.
Opening angle 98° 107° 117° 129° 147° More than 

180°

Type
Hold-open device, stopper device installation position
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥

Maximum.
Opening angle 92° 102° 113° 127° 147° More than 

180°

Model No. Applicable 
door size

Applicable door 
thickness（mm）Without hold-open With hold-open

Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand Width（mm） Weight（kg） Steel door Wooden door

GC-4V-R GC-4V-L GCS-4V-R GCS-4V-L 800 
to 1050

15 
to 100

40 
or more

45 
or more

Model No. Applicable 
door size

Applicable door 
thickness（mm）Without hold-open With hold-open

Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand Width（mm） Weight（kg） Steel door Wooden door

GC-4V-R GC-4V-L GCS-4V-R GCS-4V-L 800 
to 1050

15 
to 100

40 
or more

40 
or more

●  Make sure to install a door stopper in 
case of using this model.

●  Make sure to install a door stopper in 
case of using this model.

Offset hung（180° opening）

Standard installation

Top Jamb installation

① Closer body

② Arm

③ Track-rail

④ Hexagon socket head screw 

M6 x 16L

⑤
Flat head machine screw 

M5x12L  4 pcs.

Flat head tapping screw 

φ 5x30L  4 pcs.

⑥
Flat head machine screw 

M5x12L  5 pcs.

Flat head tapping screw 

φ 4x25L  5 pcs.

弱く

強く
トル
ク調
整

2 3

1

3

1

2

6

4

5

Components



Model No.
Applicable door size

Pull side installation Push side installation

Without hold-open With hold-open Without hold-open With hold-open
Width（mm） Weight（kg）

Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand

GT-4V-R GT-4V-L GTS-4V-R GTS-4V-L GT-4PV-R GT-4PV-L GTS-4PV-R GTS-4PV-L 800 to 1050 15 to 100

Standard Application

Door opening hand and installation method

●  These independent valves enable you to adjust the closing 

speed according to the usage circumstances. 

●  This ensure to close the door firmly by increasing the closing 

speed at 2 degree before closed position. 

●  Closing force appropriate to size, weight and environment of 

the door is obtained by this function.
●  This function is operated only by turning the torque 

adjustment nut.
●   Factory preset torque has been adjusted for door size of 950 

x 2100 (mm).
●  When increasing the closing force, turn the torque adjustment 

nut clockwise, and when decreasing the force, turn the nut 

counterclockwise.
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GC-4V
GD-4V
CO-54

2nd speed control valve

（1/8"）

2
3

1

Allen wrench 
1st speed control valve

Slower
Faster

Slower
Faster

Slower
Faster

latching 
speed 
control 
valve

　After removing or slide the closer cover, rotate closer 
   power adjustment nut by spanner which is standard 
　accessory. 

Weaker

StrongerSpanner (size 12)

Torque adjustment nut

Do not remove cap

●  Adjusting closing power according to table.

1st and 2nd speed control valves

Latching action

Torque adjustment function

Specification and AdjustmentModel Chart

latching speed

2nd closing speed

1st closing speed

● �Pull side installation

Door opening 
directions

Door opening 
directions

Left hand door

Left hand door

Right hand door

Right hand door

● �Push side installation

TRACK-RAIL TYPE

Specification

Installation Pull side Push side

Handing
Select handing, Right hand or Left 
hand.

Material Aluminum Alloy

Adjustable 

range of 

Max. opening 

angle

Offset 

hung

case:

18mm

offset

78°－ 159° 81°－ 141°

79°－ 159° 82°－ 138°

78°－ 160° 81°－ 140°

Performance Durability 500,000 cycles

Standard function

1st speed Adjustment
2nd speed Adjustment
Latching action
Closing Force adjustment

Function N o . G T S - 4 P V - L

・ ＧＴ：GEOPRO TRACK-RAIL TYPE

・ No number：without hold-open
・Ｓ	 ：with hold-open

・Ｖ	 ：Pull side installation
・ ＰＶ：Push side installation

・ Ｒ：Right hand door
・Ｌ：Left hand door

Max. Door 

Width and 

Height (mm)

Max. Door 

Weight (kg)

Turns of closing power 

adjustment bolt

from Preset from Min.

800 × 1800 30 -6 0

900 × 2100 45 -4 +2

950 × 2100 65 0 +6

1050 × 2400 100 +6 +12

Door

Door

Door

Door

19 20



Center of hinge

Oval head machine screw M5x12L  4 pcs.

Closing power adjustment bolt

86
97

97

P

86

11

312
290

19

548

31
.2

19

86 12612612612622 22

29

1919

37.3
19

9090

31 31

①②③④
Installing position of stopper

⑤⑥⑦⑧

min. 25Flat head machine screw M5x12L  5 pcs.

12 3

1st speed control valve

2nd speed control valve

25

400108

latching speed control valve

Oval head machine screw M5x12L  4 pcs.

Closing power adjustment bolt

Center of hinge

Flat head machine screw M5x35L  2 pcs.

P

86
10 525 10

20

9.
6

20
3 19

19

86
97

312
290

11 97

86

30

19

19

20

19

545

30

20

90

37.3

90

①②③④
Installing position of stopper

⑤⑥⑦

12 3

1st speed control valve

2nd speed control valve

25

400108

latching speed control valve

Center of hinge

Oval head machine screw M5x12L  4 pcs.

Closing power adjustment bolt

86
97

97

P

86

11

312
290

19

548

31
.2

19

86 12612612612622 22

29

1919

37.3
19

9090

31 31

①②③④
Installing position of stopper

⑤⑥⑦⑧

min. 25Flat head machine screw M5x12L  5 pcs.

12 3

1st speed control valve

2nd speed control valve

25

400108

latching speed control valve

① Closer body

② Cover

③ Arm

④ Track-rail

⑤ Guide rail cover

⑥ Hexagon socket head screw 

M6 x 16L

⑦ Oval head machine screw 

M5x12L  4 pcs.

⑧ Flat head machine screw 

M5x35L  4 pcs.

① Closer body

② Cover

③ Arm

④ Track-rail

⑤ Hexagon socket head screw 

M6 x 16L

⑥ Oval head machine screw 

M5x12L  4 pcs.

⑦ Flat head machine screw 

M5x12L  5 pcs.

4

1

2

3

7

5
8

6

1

2

4

6
5

7

3

Oval head machine screw M5x12L  4 pcs.

Closing power adjustment bolt

Center of hinge

Flat head machine screw M5x35L  2 pcs.

P

86
10 525 10

20

9.
6

20
3 19

19

86
97

312
290

11 97

86

30

19

19

20

19

545

30

20

90

37.3

90

①②③④
Installing position of stopper

⑤⑥⑦

12 3

1st speed control valve

2nd speed control valve

25

400108

latching speed control valve

21 22

Type "P" dimension
（offset dimension）

Hold-open device, stopper device installation position
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦

Maximum.
Opening 

angle

18 78° 86° 95° 105° 117° 132° 159°
25 79° 87° 96° 106° 117° 132° 159°
20 78° 86° 95° 105° 117° 132° 160°

Type "P" dimension
（offset dimension）

Hold-open device, stopper device installation position
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧

Maximum.
Opening 

angle

18 81° 88° 94° 101° 108° 117° 127° 141°
25 82° 88° 94° 101° 108° 116° 125° 138°
20 81° 88° 94° 101° 108° 116° 126° 140°

Model No. Applicable 
door sizePull side installation

Without hold-open With hold-open Width
（mm）

Weight
（kg）Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand

GT-4V-R GT-4V-L GTS-4V-R GTS-4V-L 800 to 1050 15 to 100

Model No. Applicable 
door sizePush side installation

Without hold-open With hold-open Width
（mm）

Weight
（kg）Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand

GT-4PV-R GT-4PV-L GTS-4PV-R GTS-4PV-L 800 to 1050 15 to 100

●  Make sure to install a door stopper in 
case of using this model.

●  Make sure to install a door stopper 
in case of using this model.

TRACK-RAIL TYPE

Pull side installation

Push side installation

Pull side

Push side

Components


